
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
754,292
743,529
561,132
151,600

1,923
23,947

242
4,685

 Pct. of
   Total

98.57
 100.00

20.10
0.25
3.17
0.03
0.62

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

10,763

74.39

1.43

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

754,292

17,640
736,652

13,774
740,518

1.83
98.17

17,640
6,961

4,055
1,614

10,679
6,733

0
3,946

1,292

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

97.66
2.34

39.46
7.32

22.99
9.15

60.54
38.17
0.00

22.37

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over
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754,292 357,347
23,038
25,758
26,859
15,350

8,815
9,406

12,748
22,462
26,053
28,940
29,919
27,188
24,487
17,853
5,809
8,137
4,907
7,474

12,103
10,258
6,206
3,577

396,945

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

22,214
24,665
25,682
14,797
9,923
9,702

13,847
24,564
28,261
31,857
32,728
29,966
26,901
19,996
6,633
9,399
5,921
9,076

16,092
15,253
10,288
9,180

005

45,252
50,423
52,541
30,147
19,329
18,517
26,595
47,026
54,314
60,797
62,647
57,154
51,388
37,849
12,442
17,536
10,828
16,550
28,195
25,511
16,494
12,757

 100.00  100.00  100.00
6.00
6.68
6.97
4.00
2.56
2.45
3.53
6.23
7.20
8.06
8.31
7.58
6.81
5.02
1.65
2.32
1.44
2.19
3.74
3.38
2.19
1.69

6.45
7.21
7.52
4.30
2.63
2.47
3.57
6.29
7.29
8.10
8.37
7.61
6.85
5.00
1.63
2.28
1.37
2.09
3.39
2.87
1.74
1.00

5.60
6.21
6.47
3.73
2.50
2.44
3.49
6.19
7.12
8.03
8.24
7.55
6.78
5.04
1.67
2.37
1.49
2.29
4.05
3.84
2.59
2.31

133,111 17.65
64,441 8.54

101,340 13.44
123,444 16.37
108,542 14.39
67,827 8.99

110,335 14.63

465,594 61.73
122,964 16.30
99,507 13.19

67,967
30,969
48,515
58,859
51,675
31,799
44,525

221,817
47,755
39,618

65,144
33,472
52,825
64,585
56,867
36,028
65,810

243,777
75,209
59,889

19.02
8.67

13.58
16.47
14.46
8.90

12.46

62.07
13.36
11.09 15.09

16.41
8.43

13.31
16.27
14.33
9.08

16.58

61.41
18.95

Baltimore CountyArea Name: Total



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
663,661
653,680
479,971
145,415

1,817
21,861

229
4,387

 Pct. of
   Total

98.50
 100.00

21.91
0.27
3.29
0.03
0.66

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

9,981

72.32

1.50

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

663,661

16,313
647,348

12,825
650,836

1.93
98.07

16,313
6,604

3,721
1,591
9,709
6,733

0
2,976

1,292

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

97.54
2.46

40.48
7.92

22.81
9.75

59.52
41.27
0.00

18.24

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over
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663,661 312,919
20,534
22,412
23,214
13,087

8,108
8,412

11,864
20,963
23,796
25,633
25,745
22,900
20,374
14,774
4,898
6,907
4,194
6,465

10,649
9,179
5,570
3,241

350,742

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

19,747
21,452
22,097
12,696
9,099
9,068

12,964
22,987
25,696
28,038
28,273
25,499
22,742
17,083
5,715
8,245
5,284
8,064

14,539
13,844
9,358
8,252

005

40,281
43,864
45,311
25,783
17,511
17,176
24,828
43,950
49,492
53,671
54,018
48,399
43,116
31,857
10,613
15,152
9,478

14,529
25,188
23,023
14,928
11,493

 100.00  100.00  100.00
6.07
6.61
6.83
3.88
2.64
2.59
3.74
6.62
7.46
8.09
8.14
7.29
6.50
4.80
1.60
2.28
1.43
2.19
3.80
3.47
2.25
1.73

6.56
7.16
7.42
4.18
2.69
2.59
3.79
6.70
7.60
8.19
8.23
7.32
6.51
4.72
1.57
2.21
1.34
2.07
3.40
2.93
1.78
1.04

5.63
6.12
6.30
3.62
2.59
2.59
3.70
6.55
7.33
7.99
8.06
7.27
6.48
4.87
1.63
2.35
1.51
2.30
4.15
3.95
2.67
2.35

114,958 17.32
59,515 8.97
93,442 14.08

107,689 16.23
91,515 13.79
57,622 8.68
98,639 14.86

409,783 61.75
109,597 16.51
89,161 13.43

58,713
28,384
44,759
51,378
43,274
26,579
39,298

194,374
42,011
35,104

56,245
31,131
48,683
56,311
48,241
31,043
59,341

215,409
67,586
54,057

18.76
9.07

14.30
16.42
13.83
8.49

12.56

62.12
13.43
11.22 15.41

16.04
8.88

13.88
16.05
13.75
8.85

16.92

61.42
19.27

Baltimore CountyArea Name: InsidePFA



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
90,631
89,849
81,161
6,185

106
2,086

13
298

 Pct. of
   Total

99.14
 100.00

6.82
0.12
2.30
0.01
0.33

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

782

89.55

0.86

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

90,631

1,327
89,304

949
89,682

1.05
98.95

1,327
357

334
23

970
0
0

970

0

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

98.54
1.46

26.90
0.00

25.17
1.73

73.10
0.00
0.00

73.10

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

90,631 44,428
2,504
3,346
3,645
2,263

707
994

884
1,499
2,257
3,307
4,174
4,288
4,113
3,079

911
1,230

713
1,009
1,454
1,079

636
336

46,203

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

2,467
3,213
3,585
2,101

824
634
883

1,577
2,565
3,819
4,455
4,467
4,159
2,913

918
1,154

637
1,012
1,553
1,409

930
928

005

4,971
6,559
7,230
4,364
1,818
1,341
1,767
3,076
4,822
7,126
8,629
8,755
8,272
5,992
1,829
2,384
1,350
2,021
3,007
2,488
1,566
1,264

 100.00  100.00  100.00
5.48
7.24
7.98
4.82
2.01
1.48
1.95
3.39
5.32
7.86
9.52
9.66
9.13
6.61
2.02
2.63
1.49
2.23
3.32
2.75
1.73
1.39

5.64
7.53
8.20
5.09
2.24
1.59
1.99
3.37
5.08
7.44
9.39
9.65
9.26
6.93
2.05
2.77
1.60
2.27
3.27
2.43
1.43
0.76

5.34
6.95
7.76
4.55
1.78
1.37
1.91
3.41
5.55
8.27
9.64
9.67
9.00
6.30
1.99
2.50
1.38
2.19
3.36
3.05
2.01
2.01

18,153 20.03
4,926 5.44
7,898 8.71

15,755 17.38
17,027 18.79
10,205 11.26
11,696 12.91

55,811 61.58
13,367 14.75
10,346 11.42

9,254
2,585
3,756
7,481
8,401
5,220
5,227

27,443
5,744
4,514

8,899
2,341
4,142
8,274
8,626
4,985
6,469

28,368
7,623
5,832

20.83
5.82
8.45

16.84
18.91
11.75
11.77

61.77
12.93
10.16 12.62

19.26
5.07
8.96

17.91
18.67
10.79
14.00

61.40
16.50

Baltimore CountyArea Name: OutsidePFA


